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A. Certification Income Documentation 
WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines* 

April 1, 2018—June 30, 2019 
 

Family 
Size 

Annual 
Income 

Monthly 
Income 

Twice 
Monthly Biweekly Weekly 

Income 
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6 
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$22,459 

30,451 

38,443 
 

46,435 
 

54,427 
 

62,419 
 

70,411 
 

78,403 
 

86,395 
 

94,387 
 

102,379 
 

110,371 
 

118,363 
 

126,355 
 

134,347 
 

142,339 
 

 

 
$1,872

2,538 

3,204 
 

3,870 
 

4,536 
 

5,202 
 

5,868 
 

6,534 
 

7,200 
 

7,866 
 

8,532 
 

9,198 
 

9,864 
 

10,530 
 

11,196 
 

11,862 
 

 

 
$ 936 

 
1,269 

 
1,602 

 
1,935 

 
2,268 

 
2,601 

 
2,934 

 
3,267 

 
3,600 

 
3,933 

 
4,266 

 
4,599 

 
4,932 

 
5,265 

 
5,598 

 
5,931 

 
 

 
$ 864 

 
1,172 

 
1,479 

 
1,786 

 
2,094 

 
2,401 

 
2,709 

 
3,016 

 
3,323 

 
3,631 

 
3,938 

 
4,246 

 
4,553 

 
4,860 

 
5,168 

 
5,475 

 
 

 
$432 

586 

740 
 

893 
 

1,047 
 

1,201 
 

1,355 
 

1,508 
 

1,662 
 

1,816 
 

1,969 
 

2,123 
 

2,277 
 

2,430 
 

2,584 
 

2,738 
 

 
 

*Annual WIC income guidelines were obtained by multiplying the Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines by 1.85 
and rounding the results upward to the nearest dollar. 
 
 
 
 

THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER. 
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