WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines* April 1, 2018—June 30, 2019

Family Size	Annual Income	Monthly Income	Twice Monthly	Biweekly	Weekly Income
1	\$22,459	\$1,872	\$ 936	\$ 864	\$432
2	30,451	2,538	1,269	1,172	586
3	38,443	3,204	1,602	1,479	740
4	46,435	3,870	1,935	1,786	893
5	54,427	4,536	2,268	2,094	1,047
6	62,419	5,202	2,601	2,401	1,201
7	70,411	5,868	2,934	2,709	1,355
8	78,403	6,534	3,267	3,016	1,508
9	86,395	7,200	3,600	3,323	1,662
10	94,387	7,866	3,933	3,631	1,816
11	102,379	8,532	4,266	3,938	1,969
12	110,371	9,198	4,599	4,246	2,123
13	118,363	9,864	4,932	4,553	2,277
14	126,355	10,530	5,265	4,860	2,430
15	134,347	11,196	5,598	5,168	2,584
16	142,339	11,862	5,931	5,475	2,738

 $^{^*}$ Annual WIC income guidelines were obtained by multiplying the Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines by 1.85 and rounding the results upward to the nearest dollar.